. Raltimore Countly Guvcrnmcn
: Zoning Commissioner
. . Office of Planning and Zoning 9/-2&6 -4 #fﬂ; 4

. - | - . el | OR RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE
VETTTION FOR RESIDENTIAL VARIANCF* BEFORE THE d ERE.?JR/Er IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore | 7

t/S of Bayville Road, W of the C tv thi { { . #ﬁ (L s ,

c/1 of Nollmeyer Road +  ZONING COMMISSIONER : ounty this day ot —, 1991 that the Petition for
(3540 Bayville Road} '

: variance to ermit ¢ i £
15th Election District x OF BALTIMORE COUNTY permit a rear yard setback of
5th Councilmanic District

Residential 111 West Chesapeake Avenuc : TO THE ZONING COHMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Towson, MD 21204 887-3353
22.5 feet for an enclosed porch

February 1, 1981
in lie £ ini i - i
Case No. 91-226-A | u of the minimum required 30 feet, 1in

The undersignad, legal owner(s) of the property situamte in DOaltimore County and which is descrihed in
accaordance with Petiticner's

the description snd plat ettached hereto and made a part hereof, petition for s Yarlance from Section

1B02.3.B (2.1.4)

Sean K. McFaul, et ux

Petitioners Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

To allow a rear yard setback of 22% anelpsed

feet For-amereemsd porch
x Ed *

restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted:

Mr. & HMrs. Sean X. McFaul

' 3840 Bayville Road
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 1) The Pelitloners

may apply for their building Baltimore, Maryland 21220
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

N - . . B, however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- : RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL VARIBNCE of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare Count
s he! - ) - . Yy, to the Zoning Law of Bal P
The Petitioners herein request & varilance to permit a rear yard ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such N/S Bayville Road, W of the ¢/l of Nollmeyer Road (indicate hardship or practicel difficulty) ' oning ‘ w of Baltimore County, for the following reason:
. . . . time as th -d i - ; i ) . ~ N :
setback of 22.5 feet for an enclosed porch in lieu of the minimum required y : e 30-day appelj.ate'p ocess from t_-'hls Order (3840 BaYVJ_“lle E:’.oad)_ . . . N . I S to bu.l Cl o Fct C-\ﬂ én+b on Q‘HS"‘\ nj
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is 15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District COGC\FQ_‘{'Q i N ! ’ - - . -
. ; ‘g3 ' ihit reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return Sean K. McFaul, et ux - Petitioners ~A S mdoar te 30t d'F S o‘F our 1mmedt ate N Q\_jl/\ loc.-s
30 feet, in accordance with Petiticner's Exhibit 1. : d . . _ 3 -l ‘)cl’f—‘/\i’. G- l - )
and be responsible for returning, said property to its Case No. 91-226-A | 5, Whoh wi H) 2) wmwease fhe valwe of our preper
The Petitioners having filed a pPetition for Residential Variance original condition. ' i

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McFaul: map NE SIS
A ) ) 2) Petitioner shall not allow or cause the proposed | :
and the subject roperty having been posted and there being no re ests L - p Property is to be advertised and t -3
3 property g p El qu porch addition to be converted to a second dwelling Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the ‘ sed and/or posted as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
. nit and . iti i - ; T i i i
for public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documenta- ;it h n /orbazézrtmemis . ,?h? addition shall contain above cag-)tloned matter: The Petition for Residential Variance has been
' itchen or bathroom facilitiles. granted in accordance with the attached Order.
tion presented. :

3151 llUPDT1 -Eequest and rs_.'asonable noticef Petitioners In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- . _
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required ;e?it ge:_:ml 2 ripreszﬁtatlve C.Jf the' Zenlng Enfoz;ce— able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within peralties of perjury, that under the
- tl ESB?“ o m ‘i_ an inspection of the subject thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on Jury, that I/ue are

roper o i thi 3
by Section 22-26 (p)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the prop Y insure compliance with this Order.

in lieu of the minimm required 30 feet.

no

I, or we, mgree to pay expenses of the sbove Veriance posting and, if necessary, advertisiﬁé,"i-ﬁvrfj‘;nrg. s
of thias petition, and further sgree ko and sre to be bound b

y the zoning repulati LY
Baltimore County sdopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Couutg, gulations snd restrictidesgf [2:C %

ot

J
I/Wle do solemnly declare and affirm, w

Very truly yours, ' Contract Purchaser:
the requested variances would adversely affect the heaith, safety or gener-—

Legal Owner(s):
| (i Print H 5’-5\“ Kid‘n \\}CF{LU"
. ROBERT HAINE { ype or Print Hame)
al welfare of the public and should +herefore be granted. In the opinion Zoning Commissioner

{Typs or ﬁgint Hnmn)'/ ]
: J. ROBERT HAINES - - Ao F ,’,1?(/{ u,é,
for Balt C Stgnature
r Baltimore County A Zoning Commissioner s ﬂgnatmﬁ { A ‘r. - |
. . s
Addrass {Type ET3 P(r:l:ftlgame] ns Actey

T1ty/5tate/21p Coda . % 4- C%zw/(

Signature
ite Attorney for Petitioner:

of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits

k]

LI

o
H

JRH:b]s for Baltimore County

ER
.

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

cc: People's Counsel
section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

OR FR.

B.C.7.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

i
D FOR Fil

7/

upon the Petitioners.

/

L - y - s .
3%H; Aoy, ile B [3e) 3352308
{Typs oc Print Name) Address Phona

o v 5
Balte,, MDD 21z20
Signature City/State/Ilp Cade

)

ozt

Y

53—

pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of

=ty

L

both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z-R. having been met, and for

1t

ok

SISH
~

T Noma, addrasa and phone number of legal mmer, contract
purchaser or representative to be contacted.

the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

RDER REC

Date

AN

Attarnay's telephoae nuber

Name

Rddress Phona

-
{NODERED by the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, this Z“A‘ day of el , 19 Y44 , that the subject matter of this
petition ba posted on the property on or before the aéﬁday o De&d. 19 GO

6) L T L

L% )’”L/‘r’f Y e

4
sy o= v oL — £
mug/ﬁ{/]:mmssmnm OF BILTIMNE Lot @ T5 7t

. . ‘ . _ , . . ‘ . : A PUBLIC HERAING MAVING BEEN REQUESTED AND/OR FOUND 10 BE REQUIRED,
. i . . ] } - ' N T o U I7 15 FURIHEA OMDERED by the Zoning Commlasionec of Baltimora County, thls day of , 18 , that tha subjoct

matter of this petition ba mduartised, as tequlred by the Zoning Lew of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general clrculation through~
. i . N : : . out Bzltirore County, that the property ba reposted, snd that the public hearing be hod before the Zonlug Cormlsslenar of Baltimore County
IN SUPPORT OF RESIDENTIAL ZONING VARTANCE :

in Hoom 108, County OFFics Bulldlng ln Touson, Baltimora County, on the day of . 19 s a8t o'clock,

1
The undersigoed hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Comissioner of

. x4 Raltiniore County R _ ORDER peC _
Baltimore County, as follows: : _ g M Loning Commisioner . +=CBIVED FoR FILING

i . - _ é-' ; 3 rCoaniv Offire HUH(.‘-!'!?Q Account: R-OQ1-E1 . % IONING COTIISSIONEN OF BALTIMIIRE COUNTY
That the information herein given is within the personal koowledge of the Affiant(s) and Affiant(s) ' g ; N 7o iy g 117 West Ehnsupeakc Aivenue Humer . . '

is/are competent to testify thereto in the evept that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with

regard thereto. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently or upon settlement will reside at 3(3 40 B"-“-‘_f y '\\ e

Rm}_é\ B \To.‘_ MD .20220
i J

(Address)

Beginning at a point on the north side of Bayville Road

which is 50 feet wide at the distance of 117.75 feet west
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for

i i ifFi i t imprecved intersectin

for a Residential Zening Variance at the above address: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty) . of the centeriine of the neares P §
A L | i b '

'L_J‘(_\”_ T T Y ) | +O \3\.\‘.& s Pg‘rc’\q O,_r“'{—o C\i—-]

street, Nollmeyer Road, which is 70 feet wide. Being lot

‘L}LL‘S'\'U;\"\ Comcv&;“re Pru_l, s;m.l{l;;f +¢ 2z et o'{.: S o‘E E 4 17, block H, section # 3, in the subdivision of Carroll-

vy lmmLA\q, £ L’)Q{C;I/\L)O."S porc.«}uz S l}Jl/l ;CL\ Uu‘( ” . ' wood as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book ¢ 31, Folio
: : 7

J

2} \INnCyven 5€ ‘H\Q Ua\ue c‘{: sus Dro par"IL\/. # 41, containing (.1632 acres also known as 3840 Bayville
] ] 7

. . i Jection district.
That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay 2 Road and located in the 15th electio
reposting and advertising fee and my be required to provide additional information.

Lran £ V1L (o . W= gt

AFFIANT (Handwritten Signature) AFFIANT (Handwritten Signature)

S.z_c;u\ K er.l'/.g.._;i . ﬁgé.f;- A.;/}?C,v{ﬁb\.{

AFFIANT (Printed Name) AFFIANT (Printed Name)

Cashier Valldation -

STATE OF MARVLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, %o wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this T 77" day of pdreamdone 19 7€, vefore m, a

. : Baliimore Couniy
Notary Public of the State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persopally appeared .
—L_a’_/‘f\

. ' Zonine Cormmisioner
—_ q I '1 . — e - c
F\ Lo Eriod 1 Tl W oL . f’%@.f"dx‘/’-j

Ceunlv Office Building Aecount: 7.0C1-6150
- et F A A §11 West Chesapeake Avenve s Number

. : ) atwaiis  Towson. Meryiand 21204

the Affiant(s) berein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made )

oath in due form of law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and carrect to the best

of his/her/iheir kunowledge and belief.

A5 WITHESS my band and Notarial Seal.

) CERTIFICATE OF POSTING /,/ 0 2 il
i /.;7/% [ en o /ﬂ’ b | ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY FE
' NOTARY PUBLIC _ Towsen, Maryland
$/1)q)

Hy Comission Expires:

-

District, /e emeev

Posted for: _..--_,.,//_f:‘{si.c..c.é.:‘!jf falt

Petitioner: —-/L:D 7;'" /yéﬁu/é = ‘%// S

Iocation of propefty:--/;/./.—f_..---.,é.{éf,?’.ﬁZ/,{‘.__J?_é.7-_-,42_2_%_.4’;///_.41./4;//.’.’-71:,.'{4 Rk
et A, - -

e st e RS o e Hto bl ...

Pleate Make Checks Fayable To: Baitimore Counly

Cashler Validation

-

Humber of Signa:
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g
C ol Cennly Grenvermnent . _ T ' : oo \ . _ ‘ '. : -‘:
i . Zoning Cotnisstoney ) ' . ) B e , , . Lo , A ‘
i} ltice of Plamines and Zoning ‘ -, ; | . - _ f )
. : : ) . e 7 £l —_—
R . : ' 4 _
woest Chesapeale Avenue -5 A = H = T . 7
11 et Lo N Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning h_.Varl_an_ce ! S_p_e‘cnal Hearing £
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3340 Boy vt HE- R‘L see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST far addllicnal required information g ¥ d
December 19, 1390 subaivision name: __Gorralluoeod & R PR, - RS ' = | b

plat book# 31_ foilo# 41 ot 1T _section# 03 W i B - LY _ ; n
OWNER: Seon K. and Robin A. McFoul ~# rast & T B | = ‘

- f
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin McFaul / ' ’ S ' i} ;
3840 Bayville Road Ve a ¢ s = g G : _
Baltimore, MD 21220 Ny A CRISFIELD RD. ' . . '
' Y = - y .
? EXISTING . . _ %NDLLHEYER RD. . . When facing back of house — : _ i ,

W AL
/‘: 0N % . left side of porch

RE: CASE NUMBER: 91-226-A SB!! weop SHED x 3 _ por

LOCATION: N/S Bayville Road, 117.75' W of centerline f%tv ,;19* & x -6 w 3 . foap - .

Nollmeyer Road / 0 ol A . 2
3840 Bayville Road ul W I SUBJECT . ' '
iROPoS‘&.P ﬁl-':cas‘, %‘ <% PROPERTY , ' : . : \
it : PP. X lo' HIG N , J .

Dear Petitioner(s): . : .S‘CHE:"L‘{ e ‘ Xﬁ%{&%& gg&% : ) . "

please be advised that your Petition for Residential Zoning Variance o eXISTING £ :;th Vieinity Map . - T T .;; : L omy ; a8 -
has been assigned the above case number. Any contact made to this office ; o T : coNC, P.ATIO ' scale: 17=100¢ E ' ) - . ) L v - '
should reference the case number. This letter also serves as a refresher 5 14X 26 eXISTING :
regarding the administrative process. T P%U&U.ING . LOCATION INFORMATION i » : 7 L X - =) N 2 , *
| o 528 e : T ) . | , ’

1) Your property will be posted on or before January 2, 1991. The o 2 NOLLMEYER counclimanic District: 5l i
last_date_(closing date) on which a neighbor may file a formal. request f_or : EXIST\NG = ——f‘f}f;nau ‘ ROAD Election District: 15 : *
hearing is Jamuary 17, 1991. Should such request be filed, you will . PWE LLING =z cauc.ékv HA t '
receive notification that the matter will not be handled through the ) :&551 % . . —C égu"élgr‘_ 12200 scale map#: NEE.(
administrative process. This will mean advertising of the public hearing : CRISEIELD U 1110 T - / ) > - B
and reposting of the property. The public hearing will be scheduled RoAD _Ls ’ 9‘_‘57_-&_0 } Zoning: D.R.5.5 , i - 3
approximately 30 - 45 days from receipt of said notice. In either case, PWELLING i /N Lot size: ©.1632 7109.00 o4
(a) receipt of notification that you will have a public hearing or., (b) the 4 #3540 acreage square test . _ - %1
passing of the closing date, the sign and post can then be removed from the { - ) 3

pudlre privets -

property and returned to this office. Failure to return the sign and post
will cause your Order to be held and incur a $50.00 charge. Please be
advised that the Order will not be available for you to pick-up the day you

return the sign.

sewer: PR )
warer: i [

yex ne

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: D

SIpg OF HSE

LoT 16

2) Assuming no neighbor has requested a public hearing, the file now . . 4 L=
enters the final review stage of the administrative process. The Zoning L
Commissioner must now decide whether to grant or deny the request. He also
has the option to request a public hearing. : o -"34.‘48‘"—-\ sl . - "
: { Zoning Office USE ONLY!

3) PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING BAYVILLE ROAD \_11‘1_‘15‘1 1_'_0_4':’. reviewed by:  ITEM #:  CASE#:

PERTOD, [THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. TiE FILE MUST GO THROUGH .12-1-90 o /W 30'PAYING OF NOLLMEYER .
FINAL REVIEW AND THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS date.__d__. (5 R sdale of Drawihg: 1T o’ rOAD /,/’ 235 Q/-22e#
READY IT WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.  ORDERS M| prepared by: Wi.MefAvr

ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YOU.

Prior Zoning Hearings: NO NE

Very truly yours,

(: o ‘?«} ,{3::’{,‘—’-”‘"— "’5/{- s

/'_.’iu_)—:'“ tes

Gwen G. Stephens . - X _ ,
Docket Clerk . ‘ o _ . ' , o Left of porch & neighbor's porch
} , : . : in background

r

PETITIONER'S EXHIBIT # 2
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